

## **BURSA MALAYSIA SECURITIES BERHAD**

Date : 14 February 2020

R/R No: 2 of 2020

## **UPLIFTMENT OF DESIGNATION STATUS** ICON OFFSHORE BERHAD ("ICON")

Further to Participating Organisations' Circular No. R/R 1 of 2020, Participating Organisations are hereby advised that pursuant to Rule 7.14 (1) (a) of the Rules of Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad, Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad has decided that the designation of the securities of ICON be uplifted with effect from 9.00 a.m., Monday, 17 February 2020, following which the securities of ICON will be traded on "Ready" basis, pursuant to the Rules of Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad.

REGULATION

Bursa Malaysia Berhad 30632-P

15th Floor, Exchange Square Tel : 03-2034 7000, 03-2732 4999 (GL) Bukit Kewangan Fax: 03-2026 3684 50200 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia Website : www.bursamalaysia.com